LOUIS C. KRAUTHOFF

Mr. Krauthoff's professional experience has been in business, in trade associations, and in trade policy. He was associated with the H. D. Catty Corporation from 1946 to 1955, and was its Executive Vice President from 1951 to 1955. He was a member of the Executive Committee of the Laminated Foil Manufacturers Association from 1949 to 1955 and its President from 1953 to 1955. He was a member of the Executive Committee of the Coated and Processed Paper Association from 1951 to 1957 and its President from 1955 to 1957. Since 1957, he has been a senior staff member of the Committee for a National Trade Policy, most recently serving as its Treasurer.

Mr. Krauthoff is presently a Director of the Foundation for International Trade Research. His past directorships include H. D. Catty Corporation, Norwalk Chemical Co., A. J. Festa Machinery Co., Paperboard Laminating Co., Fashioned Wraps, Inc., Smith-Keser Co., Harold Cole Associates, and Citizen's Center, Inc.

Mr. Krauthoff holds a B.A. (1939) from Williams College, and LL.B.(1946) from Boston University and an M.A. (1959) in economics from American University. In 1944-45 he was Deputy Group Commander of the French Pilots Training Program in Montgomery, Alabama.

His professional society affiliations include the American Society for International Law, the Inter-American Bar Association, the Public Relations Society of America, the Society for International Development, the American Economic Association, Omicron Delta Epsilon (economics honorary society), and the Aircraft Owners and Pilots Association.

Mr. Krauthoff was born at Montclair, New Jersey, July 23, 1917. He is married and has three children.